

1977

Daniel M. Schwartz, Bernice L. Schwartz And Alvin I. Smith : M.D. Haltrom And Michael S. Tanner : Brief of Respondents

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Robert Van Sciver; Attorney for Appellant Harley W. Gustin; Attorney for Respondents

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Schwartz v. Haltom*, No. 14832 (Utah Supreme Court, 1977).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/533

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT.....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	5
POINT I	
SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS PRESENTED BY THE RESPONDENTS IN THE LOWER COURT TO SUPPORT THE COURT'S FINDINGS AND JUDGMENT.....	5
POINT II	
THE RESPONDENTS, ON A TRIAL OF THE ISSUES, PROVED THE ELEMENTS OF STATUTORY FRAUD AGAINST THE APPELLANTS.....	7
POINT III	
THE RESPONDENTS SUSTAINED THEIR BURDEN OF PROOF IN REGARD TO COMMON LAW FRAUD.....	11
CONCLUSIONS.....	16

TABLE OF CASES

Page

Bezner v. Continental Dry Cleaners 548 P.2d 898 (1976).....	15
Bunnell v. Bills 13 U.2d 83, 368 P.2d 597 (1962).....	13
Child v. Child 8 U.2d 261, 332 P.2d 891 (1958).....	6
Combined Metals Reduction v. State Tax Commission 111 U.156, 176 P.2d 614 (1947).....	9
Elder v. Clawson 14 U.2d 379, 384 P.2d 802 (1963).....	14
Ellis v. Hale 13 U.2d 279, 373 P.2d 282 (1962).....	14
Ewell & Son, Inc. v. Salt Lake City Corp. 27 U.2d 188, 493 P.2d 1283 (1972).....	6
Greenwell v. Duvall 9 U.2d 89, 338 P.2d 118 (1959).....	6
Guarantee Mortgage Co. v. Flint 66 U.128, 240 P. 175 (1925).....	8
Jardine v. Brunswick Corp. 18 U.2d 378, 423 P.2d 659 (1967).....	6
Lamb v. Bangart 525 P.2d 602 (1974).....	6
Lund v. Phillips Petroleum Co. 10 U.2d 276, 351 P.2d 952 (1960).....	6-7
In Re Madsen's Estate 123 U.327, 259 P.2d 595 (1953).....	12-13
Pace v. Parish 122 U.141, 247 P.2d 273 (1952).....	11
S & F Supply Company v. Hunter 527 P.2d 217 (1974).....	10
Securities & Exchange Commission v. First S.D. N.Y. 178 F. Supp. 418 (1959).....	9

STATUTES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
Utah Code Annotated (1953) 61-1-22 (1)(b).....	7
Utah Code Annotated (1953) 61-1-22 (2).....	8
Utah Code Annotated (1953) 61-1-13 (10) (a) (f).....	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

30 Am Jur 2d, Evidence § 1080.....	7
37 Am Jur 2d, Fraud & Deceit § 320 & 12..	13
37 C.J.S. Fraud § 61.....	5
Restatement of Torts, Second Edition § 533 & 503.....	14
Restatement of Torts, Second Edition, § 540.....	15
Securities Regulations Vol. I, 2nd Edition (1961).....	10
Williston on Contracts Third Edition Vol. 12 § 1512.....	15
